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U.S. HOUSE: SECOND DISTRICT

Acworth
Alexandria

Allenstown

Alstead

Amherst

Andover

Antrim

Ashland

Atkinson

Bath

Bennington
Benton

Berlin Wdl
Berlin Wd2
Berlin Wd3
Berlin Wd4
Bethlehem

Boscawen

Bow
Bradford

Bridgewater
Bristol

Brookline

Cambridge

Campton
Canaan

Canterbury
Carroll

Charlestown

Chesterfield

Chichester

Claremont Wdl
Claremont Wd2
Claremont Wd3
Clarksville

Colebrook

Columbia

Concord Wd 1

Concord Wd2
Concord Wd3
Concord Wd4
Concord Wd5
Concord Wd6
Concord Wd7
Concord Wd8
Concord Wd9
Concord Wd 10

Cornish

Croydon
Dalton

Danbury

Deering
Dixville

Dorchester

Dublin

Dummer
Dunbarton

Easton

Ellsworth

Enfield

Errol

Fitzwilliam

Francestown

Franconia

Franklin Wdl
Franklin Wd2

Bass, r

208

302

758

362

3,025

464

561

458

1.698

214

298

67

252

295

414

208

501

611

2,061

388

307

687

910

2

611

647

434

194

805

762

481

620

893

688

63

496

132

663

676

533

655

780

513

789

605

642

991

396

167

220

253

429

20

111

468

88

560

95

22

863

69

389

423

280

528

413

Arnesen, d

191

189

837

447

1,817

453

428

347

1,075

155

253

30
. 419

386

433

387

397

556

1,313

308

171

407

604

461

521

603

130

912

702

389

758

813

783

30

201

73

730

735

680

1,101

1,030

790

1,032

685

753

,194

361

98

123

165

260

6

43

372

34

367

50

8

773

28

433

344

246

406

331

1.

Kendel, i.a.

8

8

42

8

45

13

14
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28

3

12

3

13

11

11

12
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17

26

14

9

21
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18

5

10

37
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20

28

36
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4

20

9

20

26

10

15

9

14

13

22

16

15

20

7

5

9

12

4

10

2

16

1

1

36

3

20

4

3

16

13

Lamirande, i

10

23

72

23

133

23

37

35

109

11

15

4
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9
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87

39

36
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9
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32
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12
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U.S. HOUSE: SECOND DISTRICT
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EXECUTIVE COUNCIL: DISTRICT 1
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EXECUTIVE COUNCIL: DISTRICT 2

Spaulding, r Chandler, d

Acworth
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EXECUTIVE COUNCIL: DISTRICT 3



426 NEW HAMPSHIRE MANUAL

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL: DISTRICT 5

Amherst

Brookline

Dunbarton

Fitzwilliam

Goffstown

Greenville

Hinsdale

Hollis

Jaffrey

KeeneWdl
Keene Wd2
Keene Wd3
Keene Wd4
Keene Wd5

Lyndeborough
Mason

Merrimack

Milford

Mont Vernon

Nashua Wdl
Nashua Wd2

Streeter, Jr., r&d

4,145

1,281

805

740

5.483

584

1.136

2.798

1,815

1,258

1,543

1.567

1,628

1,799

507

424

8,361

4,201

777

3,693

3,202
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STATE SENATE

DISTRICT 1 DISTRICT 2

King,
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STATE SENATE

DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 4

Albany
Bartlett

Brookfield

Center Harbor

Chatham

Conway
Eaton

Effingham
Freedom

Hale's Location

Hart's Location

Jackson

Madison

Meredith

Middleton

Milton

Moultonborough

Ossipee
Sandwich

Tamworth

Tuftonboro

Wakefield

Wolfeboro

Johnson, r

120

816

176

340

75

1.666

90

258

393

12

13

285

436

1,792

202

623

1,521

824

356

549

801

932

1,910

Henle, d

147

677

118

206

42

1,853

110

202

278

3

15

227

440

819

218

753

628

650

435

596

363

670

1,098

Alton

Barnstead

Farmington
Gilford

Gilmanton

Laconia Wd 1

Laconia Wd2
Laconia Wd3
Laconia Wd4
Laconia Wd5
Laconia Wd6
New Durham

Pittsfield

Strafford

Totals

»er, Jr., r
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STATE SENATE
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STATE SENATE

DISTRICT 11 DISTRICT 12
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STATE SENATE

DISTRICT 17 DISTRICT 18
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STATE SENATE

DISTRICT 23 DISTRICT 24
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STATE REPRESENTATIVES

The following list gives the names of the candidates for State Representative and the

number of votes for each. The name of the persons elected are designated by asterisks.

BELKNAP COUNTY

District No. 1 (Center Harbor, Meredith)(2)

*David M. Lawton. Meredith, r 1 ,844

*Thomas J. Boriso, Meredith, r 1,712

Mary Alice Warner, Center Harbor, d 1 ,075

Kent F. Warner, Center Harbor, d 1,017

District No. 2 (New Hampton, Sanbornton, Tilton)(2)

*Tom Salatiello, Sanbornton, d 1 ,597

*Robert J. Laflam, Sanbornton, r 1,544

Francine Wendelboe, New Hampton, r 1 ,427

William W. Joscelyn. Tilton, d 764

District No. 3 (Belmont)(2)

James P. Pilliod, Belmont, r 1,270

John H. Thomas, Belmont, r 1,148

Jane A. Murray, Belmont, d 751

George Condodemetraky, Belmont, d 455

Albert Carista, Belmont, 1 151

District No. 4 (Gilford)(2)

George Hurt, Gilford, r 1,839

Charles L. Clark, Gilford, r 1,783

Donald Frost, Gilford, d 1,183

Benjamin Lewis, Gilford, d 786

District No. 5 (Alton, Barnstead, Gilmanton)(3)

Alice S. Ziegra, Alton, r 2,778

*Paul A. Golden, Barnstead, r 2.586

Robert K. Boyce, Alton, r 2,443

Vincent P. Miller, Barnstead, d 1 ,522

Barbara E. Post, Barnstead, d 1 ,250

Stanley D. Post, Barnstead, d 856

District No. 6 (Alton, Barnstead, Belmont. Gilford. Gilmanton, New Hampton, Sanbornton, Tilton)( 1 )

Gordon E. Bartlett, Belmont, r 7,636

Heather Quinn. Barnstead, d 5,265

District No. 7 (Lebanon Wards l-6)(6)

Robert G. Holbrook, Laconia, r 3,81 8

Robert M. Lawton, Laconia, r 3,235

Thomas Rice. Jr., Laconia, r 3, 168

Ralph J. Rosen, Laconia, r 3,167

Robert H. Turner, Laconia, r 2,963

John A. Veazey, Laconia, r 3,005

William R. Benoit, Laconia, d 1 .742

Richard R. DeFosses, Laconia ,d 1 ,337

Dallas C. Gilbert, Laconia, d 2,846

Kara A. LaPierre, Laconia, d 1 ,702

Andrew J. Moynihan, Laconia, d 2, 1 8 1

Jane Wood, Laconia, d 2,430

CARROLL COUNTY

District No. 1 (Bartlett, Chatham, Hart's Location, Jackson)(l)

Gene G. Chandler, Bartlett, r&d 1,830

District No. 2 (Conway, Hale's Location)(2)

Kipp A. Cooper, Conway, r&d 2,876

Howard C. Dickinson, Jr., Conway, r&d 2,5 14

District No. 3 (Bartlett, Chatham, Conway, Hale's Location, Hart's Location, Jackson)( 1 )

Henry P. Mock, Jackson, r&d 5,073
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District No. 4 (Albany. Eaton. Madison)(l)

*Donald Philbrick, Eaton, r 790

Donald Smith, Albany, d 516

District No. 5 (Effingham, Freedom, Ossipee)(2)

*L. Randy Lyman, Ossipee, r&d 1 ,900

*David L. Babson, Jr., Ossipee, r&d 1,820

District No. 6 (Wakefield)O)

*Joseph D. Kenney, Wakefield, r 1 ,346

District No. 7 (Wolfeboro)O)

*Kenneth J. MacDonald, Wolfeboro, r 1.898

Richard Aberle, Wolfeboro, d 1,140

District No. 8 (Brookfield, Wakefield, Wolfeboro )(1 )

*Jeb E. Bradley, Wolfeboro, r&d 4,376

Relf Gregory Fogg, Wakefield, 1 476

District No. 9 (Moultonborough)(l)

*Betsey L. Patten. Moultonborough, r 1 ,585

Jaye Mills, Moultonborough, d 564

District No. 10 (Moultonborough. Sandwich. Tarnworth. Tuftonboro)(2)

*Robert W. Foster, Moultonborough, r 3.138

*Godfrey Howard. Tuftonboro, r 2,591

Ginger Heard, Sandwich, d 1 ,753

Lee Webb, Sandwich, d 1 .705

CHESHIRE COUNTY

District No. 1 (Walpole)(l)

*Paul A. McGuirk. Walpole, d&r

Stephen J. Varone. Walpole, 1

District No. 2 (Alstead. Gilsum. Marlow. Surry. Walpole. Westmoreland)(2)

*John M. Pratt. Walpole. d

*Sarah K. Bonneau. Westmoreland, d&l

John J. Laurent, Westmoreland, r

Joseph Norman Feuer, Marlow, r

District No. 3 (Chesterfield )( 1 )

*Wanda G. McNamara, Chesterfield, r

McKim W. Mitchell. Chesterfield, d

District No. 4 (Hinsdale )( 1 )

*John A. Vogl. Hinsdale, d

Robert F. Delano. Hinsdale, r

District No. 5 (Winchester)) 1 )

*Irene A. Pratt, Winchester, d&r

District No. 6 (Chesterfield. Hinsdale, Winchester)( 1 )

*Edwin O. Smith, Hinsdale, r

Vernon Jones. Winchester, d

Kenneth A. Cole, Winchester, 1

District No. 7 (Harrisville, Nelson, Stoddard. Sullivan )(1 )

*William A. Riley. Nelson, d&r

District No. 8 (Dublin, Marlborough, Roxbury, Troy)(2)

*Dan Burnham, Dublin, d

*Steve Avery, Dublin, r

Carl Shepardson, Marlborough, d

Philip H. Miner. Dublin, r

District No. 9 (Jaffrey)(2)

*Joseph P. Manning, Jaffrey. r&d

*H. Charles Royce, Jaffrey. r&d

District No. 10(Rindge)(l)
*John B. Hunt. Rindge, r&d

District No. 1 1 (Swanzey)(2)

*Margaret E. Lynott. Swanzey, d

*Myron S. Steere III, Swanzey, r

Samuel DeYoung, Swanzey, r

Leslie A. Evans. Swanzey, d

,450

253

,871

,795

,785

,707

775

748

731

537

1,163

,961

,549

430

1 .367

1

1.1

1.

599

56

113

764

1.711711

679

1.558

267

051

011

724
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District No. 12 (Fitzwilliam, RichmondH 1 )

Barbara Hull Richardson. Richmond, d 689

William J. Pearsall, Richmond, r 583

District No. 13 (Fitzwilliam, Richmond, Rindge, Swanzey)(l)
*Katherine H. Metzger, Fitzwilliam, r 2,782

Eleanor M. Vander Haegen. Fitzwilliam, d 2,400

District No. 14 (Keene-Ward 1)(1)

*Jim DePecol, Keene, d 1 ,052

District No. 15 (Keene-Ward 2)(1)

*Ronald G. Russell, Keene, d 1,014

Michael J.T. Hetherman, Keene, r 697

District No. 16 (Keene-Ward3)(l)

*David R. Meader, Keene, d 867

Jacky Hill, Keene, r 823

District No. 17 (Keene-Ward 4)(1)

*John J. O'Connell, Keene, d 929

Gertrude B. Pearson, Keene, r 843

District No. 18 (Keene-Ward 5 )(1)

Timothy N. Robertson, Keene, d 1 ,099

Roger U. Day, Keene, r 860

District No. 19 (Keene Wardsl-5)(3)

Margaret A. Lynch, Keene, d 5,135

Richard L. Champagne, Keene, d 4,974

Richard F. Doucette, Keene, d 3,879

Paul G. Blacketor, Keene, r 3,132

Joseph W. Bendzinski, Keene, r 2,877

Robert D. LaPointe, Keene, r 2,466

COOS COUNTY

District No. 1 (Atkinson and Gilmanton Academy Grant. Clarksville, Colebrook, Columbia, Dix's Grant, Dixville,

Pittsburg, Second College Grant. Stewartstown)(2)

Perley E. Davis, Colebrook, r 1 ,372

Pat Merrill. Pittsburg, r 1.271

District No. 2 (Cambridge, Dummer, Errol, Erving's Location, Millsfield, Northumberland. Odell, Stratford,

Wentworth's Location )( 1 )

Wayne T. Moynihan, Dummer, d 1 ,075

District No. 3 (Kilkenny, Lancaster, Stark )( 1 )

Lynn C. Horton. Lancaster, r 1 ,290

District No. 4 (Cambridge, Dummer, Errol, Erving's Location, Kilkenny, Lancaster, Millsfield, Northumberland.

Odell, Stark, Stratford, Wentworth's Location)(l)

Leighton Pratt, Lancaster, r 2,341

District No. 5 (Dalton, WhitefieldK 1 )

John E. Tholl, Jr., Whitefield. r 712

Curtis A. Prest, Whitefield, d 458

District No. 6 (Bean's Grant, Bean's Purchase, Carroll, Chandler's Purchase, Crawford's Purchase, Cutt's Grant,

Gorham, Green's Grant, Hadley's Purchase, Jefferson, Low & Burbank's Grant. Martin's Location, Pinkham's

Grant, Randolph, Sargent's Purchase, Shelbume, Success, Thompson & Meserve's Purchase)(2)

Lawrence J. Guay, Gorham, r 1,317

Paula E. Bradley, Randolph, d 1,286

Donald F Lamontagne, Gorham, r 1 ,053

William L. Bradley, Randolph, d 1,042

District No. 7 (Berlin Wards 1-4, Milan)(5)

Marie Hawkinson, Berlin, d&r 3,096

Ed Mears, Berlin, d&r 2.830

Paul E. St. Hilaire, Berlin, r 2,713

Henry W. Coulombe, Berlin, d 2,460

Yvonne Coulombe, Berlin, d 2,423

David Woodward, Milan, r 2,372

Linda L. Harriman. Berlin, d 2,021

Joe Vigue, Berlin, r 1,001

Anthony R. Harp, Berlin, 1 974


